

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17653/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 25/02/2009 in STRP No. 23/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

J.K.INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. N.P.S. Panwar, Adv.  
Ms. Deepa Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERStand over for two weeks to file affidavit enclosing Financial Statement of  
the Company for the relevant period.(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master