

Ü
ITEM NO.36

Court NO.14

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17653/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 25/02/2009 in STRP No. 23/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

J.K.INDUSTRIES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18595 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-notify on 13.7.2011.

In the meantime, all steps could be taken by the
parties.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master